

No. 06-43

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

STONERIDGE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA, INC. and MOTOROLA, INC.,

Respondents.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF
CHARLES W. ADAMS AND WILLIAM
VON GLAHN IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

CHARLES W. ADAMS,
Professor of Law
WILLIAM VON GLAHN,
Adjunct Professor of Law
THE UNIVERSITY OF TULSA
COLLEGE OF LAW
3120 East Fourth Place
Tulsa, OK 74104
(918) 631-2437

Amici Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Interest of <i>Amici Curiae</i>	1
Summary of Argument.....	1
Argument.....	3
I. Common Law Principles of Liability for the Conduct of Other Persons	3
II. Application of Common Law Principles in Intellectual Property Law	6
III. Application of Common Law Principles to Securities Law	11
Conclusion	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Brennan v. Midwestern United Life Ins. Co.</i> , 259 F. Supp. 673 (N.D. Ind. 1966)	16
<i>Central Bank of Denver, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank of Denver, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Central Virginia Community College v. Katz</i> , 546 U.S. 356 (2006)	12
<i>Cohens v. Virginia</i> , 19 U.S. (6 Wheat.) 264 (1821)	12
<i>Ernst & Ernst v. Hochfelder</i> , 425 U.S. 185 (1976).....	16
<i>Gaines-Tabb v. ICI Explosives, USA, Inc.</i> , 160 F.3d 613 (10th Cir. 1998).....	4
<i>Halberstam v. Welch</i> , 705 F.2d 472 (D.C. Cir. 1983).....	5
<i>Hamilton v. Beretta U.S.A. Corp.</i> , 750 N.E.2d 1055 (N.Y. 2001)	5
<i>Inwood Laboratories, Inc. v. Ives Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 456 U.S. 844 (1982)	10
<i>MGM Studios, Inc. v. Grokster</i> , 545 U.S. 913 (2005) ...	<i>passim</i>
<i>Meyer v. Holley</i> , 537 U.S. 280 (2003).....	6
<i>Sony Corp. of Am. v. Universal City Studios, Inc.</i> , 464 U.S. 417 (1984)	8, 10
<i>United States v. Nichols</i> , 169 F.3d 1255 (10th Cir. 1999).....	4
<i>Wallace v. Holmes</i> , 29 F. Cas. 74 (C.C.D. Conn. 1871).....	6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Section 10(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 15 U.S.C. § 78j(b).....	<i>passim</i>
SEC Rule 10(b)(5), 17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5.....	<i>passim</i>
35 U.S.C. § 271	7
S. Rep. No. 82-1979 (1952), <i>reprinted in</i> 1952 U.S.C.C.A.N. 2394	7
RESTATEMENT (SECOND) OF TORTS §§ 876, 877 (1979)	<i>passim</i>
5 DONALD S. CHISUM, CHISUM ON PATENTS, § 17.02 [1]-[6] (2004)	7
CHARLES DICKENS, OLIVER TWIST (1838)	3
Charles W. Adams, <i>A Brief History of Indirect Liability for Patent Infringement</i> , 22 SANTA CLARA COMPUTER & HIGH TECH. L.J. 369 (2006)	7
Robert A. Prentice, <i>Locating That “Indistinct” and “Virtually Nonexistent” Line Between Primary and Secondary Liability Under Section 10(b)</i> , 75 N. CAR. L. REV. 691, 761 (1997).....	14
Giles S. Rich, <i>Infringement Under Section 271 of the Patent Act of 1952</i> , 21 GEO. WASH. L. REV. 521 (1953)	7, 8
